
Notice Type Enforcement

Operator Total E&P UK Ltd

Address 18th Floor

10 Upper Bank Street

London

SW1W 8PZ

Details Alwyn North NAA and Alwyn North NAB platforms

During a DECC Regulatory inspection of the Alwyn Platforms it was identified that Total E

& P UK Ltd failed to comply with Articles 4(1) and 4(3) of Regulation (EU) No 517/2014 of

the European Parliament and Council On Fluorinated Greenhouse Gases (the “2014

Regulation”) in thatTotal failed to put in place adequate arrangements to ensure

compliance with the leak checking and record keeping requirements of the 2014 

Legislation REGULATION 25(1)(a)(i) OF THE FLUORINATED GREENHOUSE GASES REGULATIONS 2015

Issue Date 29/06/2016

Details for Enforcement Notice No. 028/2016


